• PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock

Exchange.

• Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of the Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31

of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, one day prior to the listing of the equity shares. The shareholding pattern

will be uploaded on the website of NSE before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

• All Pre-IPO equity shares of our company will be locked-in as per the regulations of SEBI ICDR Regulations

prior to listing of shares on NSE.

• In terms of regulation 230(1)(d) of SEBI ICDR Regulation, all specified securities held by promoters are in

dematerialized form.

5. As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, there are no partly paid-up shares/outstanding convertible

securities/warrants in our Company.

6. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoter and

Promoter Group” and public before and after the Issue:

S

No.

Name of share holder Pre issue Post issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued Capital

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued Capital

Promoters

1 Mr. Bhaskar Kisan Pawar 48,60,000 48.60 48,60,000 32.40

2 Mr. Govind Janabhau Sable 48,60,000 48.60 48,60,000 32.40

Total - A  97,20,000 97.20 97,20,000 64.80

Promoter Group

9.  Ms. Sujata Govind Sable 60,000 0.60 60,000 0.40

10.  Mr. Sairaj Govind Sable 60,000 0.60 60,000 0.40

11.  Mr. Sainath Bhaskar Pawar 40,000 0.40 40,000 0.27

12.  Ms. Sunita Bhaskar Pawar 40,000 0.40 40,000 0.27

13.  Ms. Shweta Sainath Pawar 40,000 0.40 40,000 0.27

14.  Mr. Sanjay Balu Gunjal 40,000 0.40 40,000 0.27

Total - B 2,80,000 2.80 2,80,000 1.87

Total (A+B) 1,00,00,000 100.00 1,00,00,000 66.67

Public

1.  Public in IPO - - 50,00,000* 33.33

Total - C - - 50,00,000* 33.33

Total (A+B+C) 1,00,00,000 100.00 1,50,00,000 100.00

* Number of Shares to be issued may vary depending upon the adjustment of Lot Size upon finalization of Issue

Price and Basis of Allotment.

7. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table

below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held
Average cost of Acquisition (in

INR)

Mr. Bhaskar Kisan Pawar 48,60,000 0.26

Mr. Govind Janabhau Sable 48,60,000 0.26
*As certified by M/s C. Sharat & Associates, Chartered Accountants vide their certificate dated January 21,2025 having

UDIN 25127551BMIIDE9424.

8. Details of Major Shareholders: